City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule
| |
Choctaw
Utility Fees: Resolution  Effective Date  Ordinance  Effective Date Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount  Amended

WATER RATES 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A

Residential $ 200.00

Light Commercial/Public Authority (inc Schools) $ 50.00

Heavy Commercial $ 50.00

Light Industrial $ 50.00

Heavy Industrial $ 100.00
SEWER RATES 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A $ 100.00

Residential $ 100.00

Light Commercial/Public Authority (inc Schools) $ 15.00

Heavy Commercial $ 90.00

Light Industrial $ 250.00

Heavy Industrial 15%
OTHER FEES Actual Cost

Water/Sewer Development Fees 261 1/15/1985 5-106

Per Residential (Lot) Unit $ 200.00

Water Tap Fees (Includes Meter) 747 6/21/2016 17-106 $ 15.00
1" water meter (Short Service) 20-19 7/1/2020 $800.00 6/2/2020
1" water meter (Long Service includes Road Bore) 20-19 7/1/2020 $1,100.00 6/2/2020
Road Bore across S.Hwy 62 20-19 7/1/2020 Cost + 15% 6/2/2020
1 1/2" and above water meter Cost + 15%
Repair fee Cost + 15%
Sewer Tap Fees 747 6/21/2016 17-151
4" Sanitary Sewer Tap $500.00
6" and above Sanitary Sewer Tap (Manhole required) Cost + 15%
Repair fee Cost + 15%
Water Meter Connection (Existing Tap) 747 6/21/2016 17-106
3/4" and below Water Meter $800.00
1" water meter $800.00
1 1/2" and above Water Meter Cost + 15%
Repair fee Cost + 15%
Sewer Connection Only (Existing Tap) 747 6/21/2016 17-151
4" Sanitary Sewer Tap $20.00
6" and above Sanitary Sewer $50.00
6" and above Sanitary Sewer (if Manhole Required) 20-19 7/1/2020 Cost + 15% 6/2/2020
Deposit Fees 654 10/28/2008 17-504
Residential Water & Sewer
Homeowner $90.00
Renter $120.00
Residential Sewer Only
Homeowner $40.00
Renter $60.00
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City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule
Choctaw
Utility Fees: Resolution  Effective Date  Ordinance  Effective Date Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount  Amended
Commercial Water & Sewer $150.00
Commercial Sewer Only $150.00
Cleaning rental property per service $40.00
Penalty Fees 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A
Unpaid after the 15th day of the month $10.00
Collection Fee 21-49 12/7/2021 Cost +33% 12/7/2021
Disconnect 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A
Request during business hours $5.00
Request after business hours $10.00
Non-payment during business hours $50.00
Non-payment after business hours $50.00
Delivery charge for door hangers $5.00
Reconnect 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A
Request during business hours $5.00
Request after business hours $10.00
Non-payment during business hours $50.00
Non-payment after business hours $50.00
Delivery charge for door hangers $5.00
Transfer Fees 691 12/18/2012 17-506 A
Request during business hours $5.00
Request after business hours $10.00
Non-payment during business hours $50.00
Non-payment after business hours $50.00
Delivery charge for door hangers $5.00
DEQ Surcharge (State law) 691 12/18/2012 17-506 B
Per Service per month $0.25
Stormwater Fees (Federal-EPA)
Stormwater fee per property per month $2.56
Drainage fee per property per month $1.56
Unpaid after balance is greater than $10.00 $10.00
Solid Waste Fees (Waste Connection) 415 4/21/1992 17-214
Deposit fee for Ist poly cart for homeowner $30.00
Deposit fee for Ist poly cart for renter $50.00
Deposit fee for each additional poly cart $15.00
Non-refundable set-up fee $25.00
Unpaid after the 15th day of the month $10.00
Bulk Waste Over 3CYD $15.00
Bulk Waste - Yard Waste - Loose/Unbundled $30.00
$30.00

Loose/Unbundled Over 3CYD +$15.00 pryd
Miscellaneous Fees
Tampering with meter 21-21 7/1/2021 21 0.S.1-10 $500.00 6/15/2021

Utilities




City of Choctaw - Choctaw Utilities Authority

FY 2024 Fee Schedule
Choctaw
Utility Fees: Resolution  Effective Date  Ordinance  Effective Date Municipal Code State Statute Fee Amount  Amended

Hazardous Waste Collection - Midwest City

Under 130 Ibs annually 21-13 7/1/2022 Exempt 6/7/2022

Over 130 Ibs annually 21-13 7/1/2022 Actual Cost 6/7/2022
Fats, Oils Grease

Fats, Oils Grease Transporter Permit 22-39 11/23/2022 17-180 $ 50.00 11/15/2022

Amendment History:

Res 19-33, Adopted 9/16/2019

Added fees for Bulk Waste Collection (Over 3CYD and Unbundled Waste)

Res 20-19, Adopted 6/2/2020

Amended Water Tap Fees and Sewer Connection Fees

Res 21-21, Adopted 6/15/2021

Added Miscellaneous Fees - Tampering with Meter

Res 21-49, Adopted 12/7/2021

Added Collection Fees - Penalty Fees

Res 21-13, Adopted 6/7/2022

Added Hazardous Waste Collection - Midwest City

Res 22-39, Adopted 11/15/2022

Removed Solid Waste Fees (Residential, Senior, Additional Polycart), Added FOG Transporter fee
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